DT05 Rec'd PCT/PTC 15 FEB &

Q85824

2/5/5 10-24-2005

02/2 04 F

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595			EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)			EE 1	U.S. Pater t and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Paten	103	105710	ed origina	l documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	· · ·	2. Name and address	ss of receiving	ng narty(ies):
Young-Ho MOON		HANMI PHARM. C		16 harri (100).
Kyung-Ik LEE		#893-5, Hajeo-ri, Pa		Hvaseong-gun
Gha-Seung PARK		Kyungki-do 445-910		Tryancong game
Chul-Hyun PARK		1 , ,	-,	
Jae-Cheol LEE				
Gwan-Sun LEE				
Young-Kil CHANG				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	I Yes ☑ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		1		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	,			
Other				
Execution Date: January 5, 2005		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) a	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		A Designation of the second	auditor,,	LAUTICU. Las 100 Las 1.0
If this document is being filed together with a	a new applica	ation, the execution dat	te of the app	lication is: January 5, 2005
A. Patent Application No.(s) Unknown	!	B. Patent No.(s)		
Addition	nal numbers a	attached?	es ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond				and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:			*PP	1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	,	7. Total fee (37 CFR	R 3.41):	\$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	1	☑ Enclosed.	(5 , ,	Ψ+0.00
23373	,		o be charged	to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
	1	•		authorized to charge all required
/2005 SNAJARRO 00000064 10524922	'	fees, except for the Is	Issue Fee and	d the Publication Fee, to Deposit
:8021 (40.00 GP)	1	Account No. 19-4880		so credit any overpayments to said
(1	Deposit Account.		
_	ı	8. Deposit Account 1		
	ı	Charlington .		9-4880
	DO NOT		: copy of this j	page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	DONOL	USE THIS SPACE		
•	·		,	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document.	regoing injor	rmation is true and cor	rrect and any	y attached copy is a true copy of the
I a la la la			7	
John T. Callahan	Reg. No.	32 607		February 15, 2005 Date
(/				·
Moil documents to h	es including c	cover sheet, attachment	ts, and docur	ments: 3
MAIL STOP	e recorded w	with required cover sh ENT RECORDATION	heet informa	ation to:
Directo	or of the U.S.	Patent and Trademark	Office	.5

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 017134 FRAME: 0120

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Young-Ho MOON; Kyung-Ik LEE; Gha-Seung PARK; Chul-Hyun PARK; Jae-Cheol LEE; Gwan-Sun LEE; and Young-Kil CHANG of Hwanggolmaeul Jugong Apt. 146-1203, Youngtong-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-si, Kyungki-do 442-470, Republic of Korea; Cholin Buyoung Apt. 707-704, Pyungchon-dong, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Kyungki-do 431-070, Republic of Korea; Hanseong Apt. 103-501, 1-dong, Poongdukcheon-ri, Suji-eup, Yongin-si, Kyungki-do 449-846, Republic of Korea; Hansoljugong Apt. 5-danji 511-1005, Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Kyungki-do 463-911, Republic of Korea; Kyungwonyeonlip Ra-101, #781, Jowon-dong, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si, Kyungki-do 440-200, Republic of Korea; Woochang Apt. 3-404, Okeum-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-739, Republic of Korea; and #34-4, Samjeon-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-180, Republic of Korea hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

METHOD FOR THE SELECTIVE PREPARATION OF 3-OXO-4-AZA-5A-ANDROSTANE COMPOUND

and execu	ted an	application for ; and	_	Patent	of the	United	States	of A	Americ	a there	for or
Wh	ereas,		Hann	ni Phari	m. Co.	Ltd. of					
			<u>#893</u>	-5, Haje	eo-ri, F	altan-m	yeon, H	wase	eong-g	<u>un</u>	
			Kyur	ıgki-do	445-9	10, Kore	<u>a</u>				
(ass	signee),	desires to acqu	uire the	entire i	right, 1	itle, and	lintere	st in	the ap	plication	on and

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	i we nereby	aumorize and request	our altorneys 50Gr	IRUE MION, PLLC OF 2100
Pennsy	ylvania Avenu	e, NW, Washington,	DC 20037-3213 t	o insert here in parentheses
(Appli	cation num	per	an	d Confirmation number
		, filed) the application
numbe	er and filing date	e of said application when	hen known.	
Date:	January 5, 2005	Joyg		
		s/ Young-Ho MOON		
Date:	January 5, 2005	Kryngik Lac		
		s/ Kyung-Ik LEE		

PATENT REEL: 017134 FRAME: 0121

Date:	January 5, 2005	90	
Date:	January 5, 2005	s/ Gha-Seung PARK	
Date:	January 5, 2005	s/ Chul-Hyun PARK	
Date:	January 5, 2005	s/ Jae-Cheol LEE NwanSunfee	
Date:	January 5, 2005	s/ Gwan-Sun LEE	
		s/ Young-Kil CHANG	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 02/15/2005

PATENT REEL: 017134 FRAME: 0122